
O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

1st 1st 3 Daryl Culbert Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:48.53 01:43.53 01:42.47 05:14.53

2nd 2nd 1 74 Jack Brennan LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:51.43 01:44.87 01:42.55 05:18.85

3rd 3rd 2 801 Conor McCarthy LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:48.46 01:45.73 01:46.28 05:20.47

4th 4th 12 Trevor Culbert Casmat-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:52.46 01:46.50 01:54.30 05:33.26

5th 5th 11 s Tommy Cronin Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:58.95 01:51.20 01:49.46 05:39.61

6th 1st 26 Ian Laracy SHP RT200-Duratec 3 Irish Supercar 01:52.67 01:54.46 01:54.16 05:41.29

7th 1st 19 435 s Patrick Curran Saxo-Pinto 2 2-litre Hot Rod 01:58.55 01:51.56 01:52.41 05:42.52

8th 6th 8 696 Jack O Donovan LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:00.39 01:53.09 01:52.36 05:45.84

9th 7th 6 s Donal Shinick Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:01.49 01:53.44 01:52.20 05:47.13

10th 1st 62 916 s Cole McGann Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 01:59.70 01:56.16 01:53.43 05:49.29

11th 1st 45 Joe Kehoe Honda Civic Gen 4 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:01.96 01:55.25 01:56.93 05:54.14

12th 8th 7 850 Eamon Glenny Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:02.26 01:59.72 01:52.27 05:54.25

13th 2nd 66 916 s Kevin McGann Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:00.70 02:01.67 01:53.58 05:55.95

14th 2nd 14 435 s David Curran Saxo-Pinto 2 2-litre Hot Rod 02:02.48 01:59.69 01:55.81 05:57.98

15th 2nd 48 s Niall O'Connell Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:07.93 01:56.24 01:58.36 06:02.53

16th 3rd 40 Brian Walker Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:05.72 01:59.16 02:00.38 06:05.26

17th 4th 47 s Nathan Whelan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:14.93 01:55.58 01:55.18 06:05.69

18th 5th 43 s Jack Houlihan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:03.58 02:00.30 02:01.83 06:05.71

19th 6th 50 s Toby McGuire Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 5 Fiesta Zetec 02:04.16 02:01.55 02:01.16 06:06.87

20th 7th 37 41 Andrew Sheehan Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:04.83 02:02.29 02:00.04 06:07.16

21st 8th 18 127 s Jonathan O'Brien Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:04.36 02:01.35 02:01.72 06:07.43

22nd 1st 72 7 Mick Boland Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rod 02:06.23 02:01.87 02:02.54 06:10.64

23rd 1st 29 Alan O'Riordan Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:03.96 02:04.72 02:03.75 06:12.43

24th 1st 59 266 Tom Sheehan Opel Corsa B 1400 6 1400 Rally Car 02:08.72 02:01.95 02:02.38 06:13.05

25th 9th 39 Barry McIntyre Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:07.23 02:04.72 02:01.73 06:13.68

26th 2nd 31 Danny O'Leary Ford Escort G3 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:07.50 02:06.43 02:02.58 06:16.51

27th 3rd 22 178 Tom Buckley 206-Vauxhall 16v 2 National Hot Rod 02:32.07 01:54.12 01:52.56 06:18.75

28th 4th 15 74 Eamon Donovan 205-Vauxhall 16v 2 National Hot Rod 02:14.18 02:06.61 01:58.53 06:19.32

29th 3rd 20 368 s Raymond Darcy Honda Civic Sedan D14 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:06.32 02:03.55 02:10.04 06:19.91

30th 10th 36 s Alan Houlihan Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 5 Fiesta Zetec 02:12.44 02:07.21 02:01.69 06:21.34

31st 4th 65 205 Jimmy Boland Toyota Starlet 70 1.2 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:12.60 02:06.44 02:03.67 06:22.71

32nd 11th 49 s Shane Griffan Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:18.04 02:04.04 02:01.30 06:23.38

33rd 9th 4 808 David Corrigan Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:14.07 02:07.06 02:04.80 06:25.93

34th 5th 67 316 s Kyle Browne Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:08.23 02:12.18 02:07.90 06:28.31

35th 5th 17 470 Luke O'Donovan Starlet 80-Honda 16v 2 1600 Hot Rod 02:32.45 02:03.16 01:55.58 06:31.19

36th 1st 87 828 Tommy O'Dwyer Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:13.36 02:09.53 02:08.76 06:31.65

37th 2nd 75 MA25 s Trevor Cusack Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:16.23 02:09.70 02:11.04 06:36.97

38th 6th 61 316 s Alex Loftus Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:12.35 02:12.20 02:15.35 06:39.90

39th 2nd 57 246 Conor O'Connell Honda Civic Gen 5 1400 6 1400 Rally Car 02:18.16 02:11.46 02:11.66 06:41.28

40th 2nd 78 920 Ben Fitzgerald Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:17.01 02:13.00 02:12.68 06:42.69

41st 3rd 80 150 Jack Roche Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:22.27 02:14.87 02:10.08 06:47.22

42nd 1st 104 WW288 s Harry Daly Berrisford-Opel 1.2 12 Autograss Junior Special 02:20.96 02:17.20 02:11.01 06:49.17

43rd 12th 51 Tom Dunne Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:23.93 02:13.49 02:12.36 06:49.78

44th 10th 5 s David Roche Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:55.38 01:59.55 01:55.67 06:50.60

45th 3rd 76 MA25 s Tyrone Cusack Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:27.86 02:12.72 02:10.10 06:50.68

46th 2nd 27 Kayleigh Cole BMW MINI 3 Track Day Car 02:27.00 02:14.63 02:10.27 06:51.90

47th 2nd 103 WW288 s Gemma Daly Berrisford-Opel 1.2 12 Autograss Junior Special 02:21.61 02:16.50 02:14.20 06:52.31

48th 1st 90 MA283 Cian Cashman Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 02:20.13 02:18.69 02:15.22 06:54.04

49th 4th 86 124 Sherise O'Shea Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:19.16 02:20.67 02:16.22 06:56.05

50th 3rd 30 s Cillian Doherty Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:48.17 02:07.89 02:04.05 07:00.11

51st 4th 70 CK198 Lewy Walters Nissan Micra K11 8 Autograss Class 1 02:23.90 02:17.66 02:19.70 07:01.26

52nd 13th 52 244 Tom Herbert Honda Civic Gen 5 1.6 5 1600 Rally Car 02:33.93 02:15.66 02:13.13 07:02.72

53rd 2nd 71 MA200 Michael Lynch Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 02:25.92 02:20.92 02:18.16 07:05.00

54th 5th 89 6 Logan Hoey BMW MINI 1.6 9 Junior MINI 02:57.33 02:05.76 02:03.20 07:06.29

55th 4th 34 s John Doherty Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:26.10 02:18.86 02:22.33 07:07.29

56th 7th 21 368 s Steven Condon Honda Civic Sedan D14 7 1300 Hot Rod 03:01.14 02:03.61 02:13.26 07:18.01

57th 3rd 91 MA24 Darragh Kenny Mini 1000 10 Autograss Class 1 02:30.13 02:28.94 02:20.61 07:19.68

58th 4th 94 MA49 Shane Hickey Toyota Yaris 10 Autograss Class 1 02:33.84 02:24.43 02:21.78 07:20.05

59th 3rd 56 s Christian Carraway Ford Puma Zetec 6 1400 Rally Car 02:45.00 02:22.60 02:17.63 07:25.23

60th 5th 81 WW427 Sean Beresford Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 03:09.43 02:01.63 02:15.16 07:26.22

61st 5th 69 MA28 Kevin Connolly Nissan Micra K11 8 Autograss Class 1 02:32.96 02:28.16 02:31.04 07:32.16

62nd 6th 85 531 Oisin Dick Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:37.00 02:33.50 02:28.66 07:39.16

63rd 6th 73 MA335 Pat Doyle Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:34.82 02:26.18 02:39.76 07:40.76

64th 6th 93 MA161 Patrick Galvin Toyota Yaris 4 door 10 Autograss Class 1 02:54.12 02:41.76 02:36.84 08:12.72

65th 4th 58 s Declan Herlihy Ford Puma Zetec 6 1400 Rally Car 04:03.52 02:16.07 02:12.80 08:32.39

66th 7th 83 122 Lillian Deane Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:47.20 02:47.53 02:59.22 08:33.95

67th 3rd 25 88 Fionn Roche Nissan S14-HKS 2JZ 3.4 3 Drift Car 02:08.50 02:06.29 05:00.00 09:14.79

68th 7th 16 7 Matt Murphy Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rod 02:08.03 05:00.00 02:08.12 09:16.15

69th 14th 18N 127 s Nicole O'Brien Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 05:00.00 02:15.96 02:09.22 09:25.18

70th 8th 64 316 Geoff Gowan Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:15.30 05:00.00 02:15.63 09:30.93

71st 8th 68 MA160 Adam Galvin Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 05:00.00 02:25.86 02:23.49 09:49.35

72nd 9th 63 MA80 Conor Young Vauxhall Nova 7 Autograss Class 2 02:31.20 02:21.36 05:00.00 09:52.56

73rd 9th 74 MA27 Paudie Connolly Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:34.95 02:29.34 05:00.00 10:04.29

74th 1st 97 970 s Dillon Murphy Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:42.82 02:35.64 10:18.46

75th 15th 38 Andy O'Donnell Mazda MX5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 03:04.12 02:15.13 05:00.00 10:19.25

76th 7th 95 TJ Dunne Micra 10 Junior 1000 Rally 02:44.73 02:42.83 05:00.00 10:27.56

77th 2nd 98 970 s Iain Murphy Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:46.23 02:41.86 10:28.09

78th 3rd 99 435 James Curran Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:57.50 02:33.73 10:31.23

79th 10th 60 10 Adam Corbett Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 03:08.12 02:24.25 05:00.00 10:32.37

80th 4th 101 96 Sean Boland Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:53.92 02:59.86 10:53.78

81st 16th 41 s Declan Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:02.64 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:02.64

82nd 17th 42 s Jack Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:02.71 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:02.71
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Mallow Autograss Club Donal O'Brien Memorial Sprint
Watergrasshill - Sunday 7 January 2024

OVERALL RESULTS83rd 18th 44 James O'Riordan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:09.70 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:09.70

84th 8th 84 212 Marc Falvey Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 03:20.04 05:00.00 03:49.90 12:09.94

85th 19th 54 Turlough Kenny Toyota Starlet KP60 1.6 5 1600 Rally Car 02:10.18 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:10.18

86th 20th 35 s Adam Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:11.21 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:11.21

87th 5th 55 47 Adam O'Mahony Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 4 door 6 Fiesta Zetec 05:00.00 02:17.38 05:00.00 12:17.38

88th 11th 10 s Tom Roche Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:30.32 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:30.32

89th 5th 96 838 s Ben Coonan Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 04:27.51 03:03.55 12:31.06

90th 9th 79 512 Isabelle Falvey Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 05:00.00 02:35.24 05:00.00 12:35.24

91st 6th 102 838 s Tadgh Coonan Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 04:01.00 05:00.00 14:01.00



Mallow Autograss Club Donal O'Brien Memorial Sprint
Watergrasshill - Sunday 7 January 2024

OVERALL RESULTS

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

1st 1st 3 Daryl Culbert Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:48.53 01:43.53 01:42.47 05:14.53

2nd 2nd 1 74 Jack Brennan LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:51.43 01:44.87 01:42.55 05:18.85

3rd 3rd 2 801 Conor McCarthy LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:48.46 01:45.73 01:46.28 05:20.47

4th 4th 12 Trevor Culbert Casmat-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:52.46 01:46.50 01:54.30 05:33.26

5th 5th 11 s Tommy Cronin Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:58.95 01:51.20 01:49.46 05:39.61

8th 6th 8 696 Jack O'Donovan LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:00.39 01:53.09 01:52.36 05:45.84

9th 7th 6 s Donal Shinick Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:01.49 01:53.44 01:52.20 05:47.13

12th 8th 7 850 Eamon Glenny Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:02.26 01:59.72 01:52.27 05:54.25

33rd 9th 4 808 David Corrigan Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:14.07 02:07.06 02:04.80 06:25.93

44th 10th 5 s David Roche Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:55.38 01:59.55 01:55.67 06:50.60

88th 11th 10 s Tom Roche Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:30.32 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:30.32

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

7th 1st 19 435 s Patrick Curran Saxo-Pinto 2 2-litre Hot Rod 01:58.55 01:51.56 01:52.41 05:42.52

14th 2nd 14 435 s David Curran Saxo-Pinto 2 2-litre Hot Rod 02:02.48 01:59.69 01:55.81 05:57.98

27th 3rd 22 178 Tom Buckley 206-Vauxhall 16v 2 National Hot Rod 02:32.07 01:54.12 01:52.56 06:18.75

28th 4th 15 74 Eamon Donovan 205-Vauxhall 16v 2 National Hot Rod 02:14.18 02:06.61 01:58.53 06:19.32

35th 5th 17 470 Luke O'Donovan Starlet 80-Honda 16v 2 1600 Hot Rod 02:32.45 02:03.16 01:55.58 06:31.19

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

6th 1st 26 Ian Laracy SHP RT200-Duratec 3 Irish Supercar 01:52.67 01:54.46 01:54.16 05:41.29

46th 2nd 27 Kayleigh Cole BMW MINI 3 Track Day Car 02:27.00 02:14.63 02:10.27 06:51.90

67th 3rd 25 88 Fionn Roche Nissan S14-HKS 2JZ 3.4 3 Drift Car 02:08.50 02:06.29 05:00.00 09:14.79

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

23rd 1st 29 Alan O'Riordan Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:03.96 02:04.72 02:03.75 06:12.43

26th 2nd 31 Danny O'Leary Ford Escort G3 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:07.50 02:06.43 02:02.58 06:16.51

50th 3rd 30 s Cillian Doherty Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:48.17 02:07.89 02:04.05 07:00.11

55th 4th 34 s John Doherty Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:26.10 02:18.86 02:22.33 07:07.29

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

11th 1st 45 Joe Kehoe Honda Civic Gen 4 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:01.96 01:55.25 01:56.93 05:54.14

15th 2nd 48 s Niall O'Connell Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:07.93 01:56.24 01:58.36 06:02.53

16th 3rd 40 Brian Walker Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:05.72 01:59.16 02:00.38 06:05.26

17th 4th 47 s Nathan Whelan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:14.93 01:55.58 01:55.18 06:05.69

18th 5th 43 s Jack Houlihan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:03.58 02:00.30 02:01.83 06:05.71

19th 6th 50 s Toby McGuire Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 5 Fiesta Zetec 02:04.16 02:01.55 02:01.16 06:06.87

20th 7th 37 41 Andrew Sheehan Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:04.83 02:02.29 02:00.04 06:07.16

21st 8th 18 127 s Jonathan O'Brien Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:04.36 02:01.35 02:01.72 06:07.43

25th 9th 39 Barry McIntyre Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:07.23 02:04.72 02:01.73 06:13.68

30th 10th 36 s Alan Houlihan Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 5 Fiesta Zetec 02:12.44 02:07.21 02:01.69 06:21.34

32nd 11th 49 s Shane Griffan Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:18.04 02:04.04 02:01.30 06:23.38

43rd 12th 51 Tom Dunne Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:23.93 02:13.49 02:12.36 06:49.78

52nd 13th 52 244 Tom Herbert Honda Civic Gen 5 1.6 5 1600 Rally Car 02:33.93 02:15.66 02:13.13 07:02.72

69th 14th 18N 127 s Nicole O'Brien Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 05:00.00 02:15.96 02:09.22 09:25.18

75th 15th 38 Andy O'Donnell Mazda MX5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 03:04.12 02:15.13 05:00.00 10:19.25

81st 16th 41 s Declan Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:02.64 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:02.64

82nd 17th 42 s Jack Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:02.71 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:02.71

83rd 18th 44 James O'Riordan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:09.70 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:09.70

85th 19th 54 Turlough Kenny Toyota Starlet KP60 1.6 5 1600 Rally Car 02:10.18 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:10.18

86th 20th 35 s Adam Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:11.21 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:11.21

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

24th 1st 59 266 Tom Sheehan Opel Corsa B 1400 6 1400 Rally Car 02:08.72 02:01.95 02:02.38 06:13.05

39th 2nd 57 246 Conor O'Connell Honda Civic Gen 5 1400 6 1400 Rally Car 02:18.16 02:11.46 02:11.66 06:41.28

59th 3rd 56 s Christian Carraway Ford Puma Zetec 6 1400 Rally Car 02:45.00 02:22.60 02:17.63 07:25.23

65th 4th 58 s Declan Herlihy Ford Puma Zetec 6 1400 Rally Car 04:03.52 02:16.07 02:12.80 08:32.39

87th 5th 55 47 Adam O'Mahony Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 4 door 6 Fiesta Zetec 05:00.00 02:17.38 05:00.00 12:17.38

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

10th 1st 62 916 s Cole McGann Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 01:59.70 01:56.16 01:53.43 05:49.29

13th 2nd 66 916 s Kevin McGann Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:00.70 02:01.67 01:53.58 05:55.95

29th 3rd 20 368 s Raymond Darcy Honda Civic Sedan D14 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:06.32 02:03.55 02:10.04 06:19.91

31st 4th 65 205 Jimmy Boland Toyota Starlet 70 1.2 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:12.60 02:06.44 02:03.67 06:22.71

34th 5th 67 316 s Kyle Browne Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:08.23 02:12.18 02:07.90 06:28.31

38th 6th 61 316 s Alex Loftus Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:12.35 02:12.20 02:15.35 06:39.90

56th 7th 21 368 s Steven Condon Honda Civic Sedan D14 7 1300 Hot Rod 03:01.14 02:03.61 02:13.26 07:18.01

70th 8th 64 316 s Geoff Gowan Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:15.30 05:00.00 02:15.63 09:30.93

72nd 9th 63 MA80 Conor Young Vauxhall Nova 7 Autograss Class 2 02:31.20 02:21.36 05:00.00 09:52.56

79th 10th 60 10 Adam Corbett Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 03:08.12 02:24.25 05:00.00 10:32.37

CLASS 4 - 2-LITRE RALLY CARS

CLASS 5 - 1600 RALLY CARS

CLASS 6 - 1400 RALLY CARS

CLASS 7 - 1300 HOT RODS

CLASS 1 - BUGGIES

CLASS 2 - NATIONAL, 2-LITRE AND 1600 HOT RODS

CLASS 3 - DRIFT CARS, KIT CARS AND OTHERS



Mallow Autograss Club Donal O'Brien Memorial Sprint
Watergrasshill - Sunday 7 January 2024

OVERALL RESULTS

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

22nd 1st 72 7 Mick Boland Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rod 02:06.23 02:01.87 02:02.54 06:10.64

37th 2nd 75 MA25 s Trevor Cusack Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:16.23 02:09.70 02:11.04 06:36.97

45th 3rd 76 MA25 s Tyrone Cusack Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:27.86 02:12.72 02:10.10 06:50.68

51st 4th 70 CK198 Lewy Walters Nissan Micra K11 8 Autograss Class 1 02:23.90 02:17.66 02:19.70 07:01.26

61st 5th 69 MA28 Kevin Connolly Nissan Micra K11 8 Autograss Class 1 02:32.96 02:28.16 02:31.04 07:32.16

63rd 6th 73 MA335 Pat Doyle Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:34.82 02:26.18 02:39.76 07:40.76

68th 7th 16 7 Matt Murphy Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rod 02:08.03 05:00.00 02:08.12 09:16.15

71st 8th 68 MA160 Adam Galvin Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 05:00.00 02:25.86 02:23.49 09:49.35

73rd 9th 74 MA27 Paudie Connolly Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:34.95 02:29.34 05:00.00 10:04.29

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

36th 1st 87 828 Tommy O'Dwyer Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:13.36 02:09.53 02:08.76 06:31.65

40th 2nd 78 920 Ben Fitzgerald Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:17.01 02:13.00 02:12.68 06:42.69

41st 3rd 80 150 Jack Roche Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:22.27 02:14.87 02:10.08 06:47.22

49th 4th 86 124 Sherise O'Shea Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:19.16 02:20.67 02:16.22 06:56.05

54th 5th 89 6 Logan Hoey BMW MINI 1.6 9A Junior MINI 02:57.33 02:05.76 02:03.20 07:06.29

62nd 6th 85 531 Oisin Dick Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:37.00 02:33.50 02:28.66 07:39.16

66th 7th 83 122 Lillian Deane Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:47.20 02:47.53 02:59.22 08:33.95

84th 8th 84 212 Marc Falvey Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 03:20.04 05:00.00 03:49.90 12:09.94

90th 9th 79 512 Isabelle Falvey Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 05:00.00 02:35.24 05:00.00 12:35.24

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

48th 1st 90 MA283 Cian Cashman Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 02:20.13 02:18.69 02:15.22 06:54.04

53rd 2nd 71 MA200 Michael Lynch Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 02:25.92 02:20.92 02:18.16 07:05.00

57th 3rd 91 MA24 Darragh Kenny Mini 1000 10 Autograss Class 1 02:30.13 02:28.94 02:20.61 07:19.68

58th 4th 94 MA49 Shane Hickey Toyota Yaris 10 Autograss Class 1 02:33.84 02:24.43 02:21.78 07:20.05

60th 5th 81 WW427 Sean Beresford Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 03:09.43 02:01.63 02:15.16 07:26.22

64th 6th 93 MA161 Patrick Galvin Toyota Yaris 4 door 10 Autograss Class 1 02:54.12 02:41.76 02:36.84 08:12.72

76th 7th 95 TJ Dunne Micra 10 Junior 1000 Rally 02:44.73 02:42.83 05:00.00 10:27.56

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

74th 1st 97 970 s Dillon Murphy Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:42.82 02:35.64 10:18.46

77th 2nd 98 970 s Iain Murphy Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:46.23 02:41.86 10:28.09

78th 3rd 99 435 James Curran Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:57.50 02:33.73 10:31.23

80th 4th 101 96 Sean Boland Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:53.92 02:59.86 10:53.78

89th 5th 96 838 s Ben Coonan Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 04:27.51 03:03.55 12:31.06

91st 6th 102 838 s Tadgh Coonan Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 04:01.00 05:00.00 14:01.00

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

42nd 1st 104 WW288 s Harry Daly Berrisford-Opel 1.2 12 Junior Special 02:20.96 02:17.20 02:11.01 06:49.17

47th 2nd 103 WW288 s Gemma Daly Berrisford-Opel 1.2 12 Junior Special 02:21.61 02:16.50 02:14.20 06:52.31

CLASS 10 - JUNIOR AUTOGRASS

CLASS 11 - NINJA KARTS

CLASS 12 - AUTOGRASS JUNIOR SPECIALS

CLASS 8 - 1-LITRE HOT RODS

CLASS 9 - JUNIOR HOT RODS



Mallow Autograss Club Donal O'Brien Memorial Sprint
Watergrasshill - Sunday 7 January 2024

OVERALL RESULTS

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

1st 1st 2 801 Conor McCarthy LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:48.46 01:45.73 01:46.28 05:20.47

2nd 2nd 3 Daryl Culbert Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:48.53 01:43.53 01:42.47 05:14.53

3rd 3rd 1 74 Jack Brennan LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:51.43 01:44.87 01:42.55 05:18.85

4th 4th 12 Trevor Culbert Casmat-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:52.46 01:46.50 01:54.30 05:33.26

5th 1st 26 Ian Laracy SHP RT200-Duratec 3 Irish Supercar 01:52.67 01:54.46 01:54.16 05:41.29

6th 1st 19 435 s Patrick Curran Saxo-Pinto 2 2-litre Hot Rod 01:58.55 01:51.56 01:52.41 05:42.52

7th 5th 11 s Tommy Cronin Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:58.95 01:51.20 01:49.46 05:39.61

8th 1st 62 916 s Cole McGann Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 01:59.70 01:56.16 01:53.43 05:49.29

9th 6th 8 696 Jack O Donovan LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:00.39 01:53.09 01:52.36 05:45.84

10th 2nd 66 916 s Kevin McGann Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:00.70 02:01.67 01:53.58 05:55.95

11th 7th 6 s Donal Shinick Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:01.49 01:53.44 01:52.20 05:47.13

12th 1st 45 Joe Kehoe Honda Civic Gen 4 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:01.96 01:55.25 01:56.93 05:54.14

13th 8th 7 850 Eamon Glenny Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:02.26 01:59.72 01:52.27 05:54.25

14th 2nd 14 435 s David Curran Saxo-Pinto 2 2-litre Hot Rod 02:02.48 01:59.69 01:55.81 05:57.98

15th 2nd 41 s Declan Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:02.64 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:02.64

16th 3rd 42 s Jack Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:02.71 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:02.71

17th 4th 43 s Jack Houlihan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:03.58 02:00.30 02:01.83 06:05.71

18th 1st 29 Alan O'Riordan Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:03.96 02:04.72 02:03.75 06:12.43

19th 5th 50 s Toby McGuire Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 5 Fiesta Zetec 02:04.16 02:01.55 02:01.16 06:06.87

20th 6th 18 127 s Jonathan O'Brien Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:04.36 02:01.35 02:01.72 06:07.43

21st 7th 37 41 Andrew Sheehan Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:04.83 02:02.29 02:00.04 06:07.16

22nd 8th 40 Brian Walker Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:05.72 01:59.16 02:00.38 06:05.26

23rd 1st 72 7 Mick Boland Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rod 02:06.23 02:01.87 02:02.54 06:10.64

24th 3rd 20 368 s Raymond Darcy Honda Civic Sedan D14 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:06.32 02:03.55 02:10.04 06:19.91

25th 9th 39 Barry McIntyre Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:07.23 02:04.72 02:01.73 06:13.68

26th 2nd 31 Danny O'Leary Ford Escort G3 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:07.50 02:06.43 02:02.58 06:16.51

27th 10th 48 s Niall O'Connell Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:07.93 01:56.24 01:58.36 06:02.53

28th 2nd 16 7 Matt Murphy Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rod 02:08.03 05:00.00 02:08.12 09:16.15

29th 4th 67 316 s Kyle Browne Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:08.23 02:12.18 02:07.90 06:28.31

30th 2nd 25 88 Fionn Roche Nissan S14-HKS 2JZ 3.4 3 Drift Car 02:08.50 02:06.29 05:00.00 09:14.79

31st 1st 59 266 Tom Sheehan Opel Corsa B 1400 6 1400 Rally Car 02:08.72 02:01.95 02:02.38 06:13.05

32nd 11th 44 James O'Riordan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:09.70 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:09.70

33rd 12th 54 Turlough Kenny Toyota Starlet KP60 1.6 5 1600 Rally Car 02:10.18 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:10.18

34th 13th 35 s Adam Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:11.21 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:11.21

35th 5th 61 316 s Alex Loftus Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:12.35 02:12.20 02:15.35 06:39.90

36th 14th 36 s Alan Houlihan Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 5 Fiesta Zetec 02:12.44 02:07.21 02:01.69 06:21.34

37th 6th 65 205 Jimmy Boland Toyota Starlet 70 1.2 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:12.60 02:06.44 02:03.67 06:22.71

38th 1st 87 828 Tommy O'Dwyer Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:13.36 02:09.53 02:08.76 06:31.65

39th 9th 4 808 David Corrigan Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:14.07 02:07.06 02:04.80 06:25.93

40th 3rd 15 74 Eamon Donovan 205-Vauxhall 16v 2 National Hot Rod 02:14.18 02:06.61 01:58.53 06:19.32

41st 15th 47 s Nathan Whelan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:14.93 01:55.58 01:55.18 06:05.69

42nd 7th 64 316 s Geoff Gowan Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:15.30 05:00.00 02:15.63 09:30.93

43rd 3rd 75 MA25 s Trevor Cusack Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:16.23 02:09.70 02:11.04 06:36.97

44th 2nd 78 920 Ben Fitzgerald Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:17.01 02:13.00 02:12.68 06:42.69

45th 16th 49 s Shane Griffan Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:18.04 02:04.04 02:01.30 06:23.38

46th 2nd 57 246 Conor O'Connell Honda Civic Gen 5 1400 6 1400 Rally Car 02:18.16 02:11.46 02:11.66 06:41.28

47th 3rd 86 124 Sherise O'Shea Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:19.16 02:20.67 02:16.22 06:56.05

48th 1st 90 MA283 Cian Cashman Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 02:20.13 02:18.69 02:15.22 06:54.04

49th 1st 104 WW288 s Harry Daly Berrisford-Opel 1.2 12 Autograss Junior Special 02:20.96 02:17.20 02:11.01 06:49.17

50th 2nd 103 WW288 s Gemma Daly Berrisford-Opel 1.2 12 Autograss Junior Special 02:21.61 02:16.50 02:14.20 06:52.31

51st 4th 80 150 Jack Roche Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:22.27 02:14.87 02:10.08 06:47.22

52nd 4th 70 CK198 Lewy Walters Nissan Micra K11 8 Autograss Class 1 02:23.90 02:17.66 02:19.70 07:01.26

53rd 17th 51 Tom Dunne Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:23.93 02:13.49 02:12.36 06:49.78

54th 2nd 71 MA200 Michael Lynch Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 02:25.92 02:20.92 02:18.16 07:05.00

55th 3rd 34 s John Doherty Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:26.10 02:18.86 02:22.33 07:07.29

56th 3rd 27 Kayleigh Cole BMW MINI 3 Track Day Car 02:27.00 02:14.63 02:10.27 06:51.90

57th 5th 76 MA25 s Tyrone Cusack Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:27.86 02:12.72 02:10.10 06:50.68

58th 3rd 91 MA24 Darragh Kenny Mini 1000 10 Autograss Class 1 02:30.13 02:28.94 02:20.61 07:19.68

59th 10th 10 s Tom Roche Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:30.32 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:30.32

60th 8th 63 MA80 Conor Young Vauxhall Nova 7 Autograss Class 2 02:31.20 02:21.36 05:00.00 09:52.56

61st 4th 22 178 Tom Buckley 206-Vauxhall 16v 2 National Hot Rod 02:32.07 01:54.12 01:52.56 06:18.75

62nd 5th 17 470 Luke O'Donovan Starlet 80-Honda 16v 2 1600 Hot Rod 02:32.45 02:03.16 01:55.58 06:31.19

63rd 6th 69 MA28 Kevin Connolly Nissan Micra K11 8 Autograss Class 1 02:32.96 02:28.16 02:31.04 07:32.16

64th 4th 94 MA49 Shane Hickey Toyota Yaris 10 Autograss Class 1 02:33.84 02:24.43 02:21.78 07:20.05

65th 18th 52 244 Tom Herbert Honda Civic Gen 5 1.6 5 1600 Rally Car 02:33.93 02:15.66 02:13.13 07:02.72

66th 7th 73 MA335 Pat Doyle Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:34.82 02:26.18 02:39.76 07:40.76

67th 8th 74 MA27 Paudie Connolly Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:34.95 02:29.34 05:00.00 10:04.29

68th 5th 85 531 Oisin Dick Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:37.00 02:33.50 02:28.66 07:39.16

69th 5th 95 TJ Dunne Micra 10 Junior 1000 Rally 02:44.73 02:42.83 05:00.00 10:27.56

70th 3rd 56 s Christian Carraway Ford Puma Zetec 6 1400 Rally Car 02:45.00 02:22.60 02:17.63 07:25.23

71st 6th 83 122 Lillian Deane Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:47.20 02:47.53 02:59.22 08:33.95

72nd 4th 30 s Cillian Doherty Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:48.17 02:07.89 02:04.05 07:00.11

73rd 6th 93 MA161 Patrick Galvin Toyota Yaris 4 door 10 Autograss Class 1 02:54.12 02:41.76 02:36.84 08:12.72

74th 11th 5 s David Roche Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:55.38 01:59.55 01:55.67 06:50.60

75th 7th 89 6 Logan Hoey BMW MINI 1.6 9 Junior MINI 02:57.33 02:05.76 02:03.20 07:06.29

76th 9th 21 368 s Steven Condon Honda Civic Sedan D14 7 1300 Hot Rod 03:01.14 02:03.61 02:13.26 07:18.01

77th 19th 38 Andy O'Donnell Mazda MX5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 03:04.12 02:15.13 05:00.00 10:19.25

78th 10th 60 10 Adam Corbett Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 03:08.12 02:24.25 05:00.00 10:32.37

79th 7th 81 WW427 Sean Beresford Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 03:09.43 02:01.63 02:15.16 07:26.22

80th 8th 84 212 Marc Falvey Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 03:20.04 05:00.00 03:49.90 12:09.94

81st 4th 58 s Declan Herlihy Ford Puma Zetec 6 1400 Rally Car 04:03.52 02:16.07 02:12.80 08:32.39

82nd 20th 18N 127 s Nicole O'Brien Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 05:00.00 02:15.96 02:09.22 09:25.18

83rd 5th 55 47 Adam O'Mahony Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 4 door 6 Fiesta Zetec 05:00.00 02:17.38 05:00.00 12:17.38

84th 9th 68 MA160 Adam Galvin Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 05:00.00 02:25.86 02:23.49 09:49.35

FIRST RUNS



Mallow Autograss Club Donal O'Brien Memorial Sprint
Watergrasshill - Sunday 7 January 2024

OVERALL RESULTS85th 9th 79 512 Isabelle Falvey Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 05:00.00 02:35.24 05:00.00 12:35.24

86th 97 970 s Dillon Murphy Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:42.82 02:35.64 10:18.46

87th 98 970 s Iain Murphy Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:46.23 02:41.86 10:28.09

88th 99 435 James Curran Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:57.50 02:33.73 10:31.23

89th 101 96 Sean Boland Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:53.92 02:59.86 10:53.78

90th 96 838 s Ben Coonan Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 04:27.51 03:03.55 12:31.06

91st 102 838 s Tadgh Coonan Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 04:01.00 05:00.00 14:01.00



Mallow Autograss Club Donal O'Brien Memorial Sprint
Watergrasshill - Sunday 7 January 2024

OVERALL RESULTS

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

1st 1st 3 Daryl Culbert Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:48.53 01:43.53 01:42.47 05:14.53

2nd 2nd 1 74 Jack Brennan LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:51.43 01:44.87 01:42.55 05:18.85

3rd 3rd 2 801 Conor McCarthy LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:48.46 01:45.73 01:46.28 05:20.47

4th 4th 12 Trevor Culbert Casmat-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:52.46 01:46.50 01:54.30 05:33.26

5th 5th 11 s Tommy Cronin Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:58.95 01:51.20 01:49.46 05:39.61

6th 1st 19 435 s Patrick Curran Saxo-Pinto 2 2-litre Hot Rod 01:58.55 01:51.56 01:52.41 05:42.52

7th 6th 8 696 Jack O Donovan LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:00.39 01:53.09 01:52.36 05:45.84

8th 7th 6 s Donal Shinick Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:01.49 01:53.44 01:52.20 05:47.13

9th 2nd 22 178 Tom Buckley 206-Vauxhall 16v 2 National Hot Rod 02:32.07 01:54.12 01:52.56 06:18.75

10th 1st 26 Ian Laracy SHP RT200-Duratec 3 Irish Supercar 01:52.67 01:54.46 01:54.16 05:41.29

11th 1st 45 Joe Kehoe Honda Civic Gen 4 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:01.96 01:55.25 01:56.93 05:54.14

12th 2nd 47 s Nathan Whelan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:14.93 01:55.58 01:55.18 06:05.69

13th 1st 62 916 s Cole McGann Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 01:59.70 01:56.16 01:53.43 05:49.29

14th 3rd 48 s Niall O'Connell Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:07.93 01:56.24 01:58.36 06:02.53

15th 4th 40 Brian Walker Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:05.72 01:59.16 02:00.38 06:05.26

16th 8th 5 s David Roche Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:55.38 01:59.55 01:55.67 06:50.60

17th 3rd 14 435 s David Curran Saxo-Pinto 2 2-litre Hot Rod 02:02.48 01:59.69 01:55.81 05:57.98

18th 9th 7 850 Eamon Glenny Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:02.26 01:59.72 01:52.27 05:54.25

19th 5th 43 s Jack Houlihan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:03.58 02:00.30 02:01.83 06:05.71

20th 6th 18 127 s Jonathan O'Brien Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:04.36 02:01.35 02:01.72 06:07.43

21st 7th 50 s Toby McGuire Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 5 Fiesta Zetec 02:04.16 02:01.55 02:01.16 06:06.87

22nd 1st 81 WW427 Sean Beresford Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 03:09.43 02:01.63 02:15.16 07:26.22

23rd 2nd 66 916 s Kevin McGann Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:00.70 02:01.67 01:53.58 05:55.95

24th 1st 72 7 Mick Boland Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rod 02:06.23 02:01.87 02:02.54 06:10.64

25th 1st 59 266 Tom Sheehan Opel Corsa B 1400 6 1400 Rally Car 02:08.72 02:01.95 02:02.38 06:13.05

26th 8th 37 41 Andrew Sheehan Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:04.83 02:02.29 02:00.04 06:07.16

27th 4th 17 470 Luke O'Donovan Starlet 80-Honda 16v 2 1600 Hot Rod 02:32.45 02:03.16 01:55.58 06:31.19

28th 3rd 20 368 s Raymond Darcy Honda Civic Sedan D14 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:06.32 02:03.55 02:10.04 06:19.91

29th 4th 21 368 s Steven Condon Honda Civic Sedan D14 7 1300 Hot Rod 03:01.14 02:03.61 02:13.26 07:18.01

30th 9th 49 s Shane Griffan Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:18.04 02:04.04 02:01.30 06:23.38

31st 1st 29 Alan O'Riordan Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:03.96 02:04.72 02:03.75 06:12.43

32nd 10th 39 Barry McIntyre Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:07.23 02:04.72 02:01.73 06:13.68

33rd 1st 89 6 Logan Hoey BMW MINI 1.6 9 Junior MINI 02:57.33 02:05.76 02:03.20 07:06.29

34th 2nd 25 88 Fionn Roche Nissan S14-HKS 2JZ 3.4 3 Drift Car 02:08.50 02:06.29 05:00.00 09:14.79

35th 2nd 31 Danny O'Leary Ford Escort G3 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:07.50 02:06.43 02:02.58 06:16.51

36th 5th 65 205 Jimmy Boland Toyota Starlet 70 1.2 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:12.60 02:06.44 02:03.67 06:22.71

37th 5th 15 74 Eamon Donovan 205-Vauxhall 16v 2 National Hot Rod 02:14.18 02:06.61 01:58.53 06:19.32

38th 10th 4 808 David Corrigan Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:14.07 02:07.06 02:04.80 06:25.93

39th 11th 36 s Alan Houlihan Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 5 Fiesta Zetec 02:12.44 02:07.21 02:01.69 06:21.34

40th 3rd 30 s Cillian Doherty Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:48.17 02:07.89 02:04.05 07:00.11

41st 2nd 87 828 Tommy O'Dwyer Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:13.36 02:09.53 02:08.76 06:31.65

42nd 2nd 75 MA25 s Trevor Cusack Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:16.23 02:09.70 02:11.04 06:36.97

43rd 2nd 57 246 Conor O'Connell Honda Civic Gen 5 1400 6 1400 Rally Car 02:18.16 02:11.46 02:11.66 06:41.28

44th 6th 67 316 s Kyle Browne Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:08.23 02:12.18 02:07.90 06:28.31

45th 7th 61 316 s Alex Loftus Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:12.35 02:12.20 02:15.35 06:39.90

46th 3rd 76 MA25 s Tyrone Cusack Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:27.86 02:12.72 02:10.10 06:50.68

47th 3rd 78 920 Ben Fitzgerald Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:17.01 02:13.00 02:12.68 06:42.69

48th 12th 51 Tom Dunne Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:23.93 02:13.49 02:12.36 06:49.78

49th 3rd 27 Kayleigh Cole BMW MINI 3 Track Day Car 02:27.00 02:14.63 02:10.27 06:51.90

50th 4th 80 150 Jack Roche Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:22.27 02:14.87 02:10.08 06:47.22

51st 13th 38 Andy O'Donnell Mazda MX5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 03:04.12 02:15.13 05:00.00 10:19.25

52nd 14th 52 244 Tom Herbert Honda Civic Gen 5 1.6 5 1600 Rally Car 02:33.93 02:15.66 02:13.13 07:02.72

53rd 15th 18N 127 s Nicole O'Brien Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 05:00.00 02:15.96 02:09.22 09:25.18

54th 3rd 58 s Declan Herlihy Ford Puma Zetec 6 1400 Rally Car 04:03.52 02:16.07 02:12.80 08:32.39

55th 1st 103 WW288 s Gemma Daly Berrisford-Opel 1.2 12 Autograss Junior Special 02:21.61 02:16.50 02:14.20 06:52.31

56th 2nd 104 WW288 s Harry Daly Berrisford-Opel 1.2 12 Autograss Junior Special 02:20.96 02:17.20 02:11.01 06:49.17

57th 4th 55 47 Adam O'Mahony Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 4 door 6 Fiesta Zetec 05:00.00 02:17.38 05:00.00 12:17.38

58th 4th 70 CK198 Lewy Walters Nissan Micra K11 8 Autograss Class 1 02:23.90 02:17.66 02:19.70 07:01.26

59th 1st 90 MA283 Cian Cashman Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 02:20.13 02:18.69 02:15.22 06:54.04

60th 4th 34 s John Doherty Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:26.10 02:18.86 02:22.33 07:07.29

61st 5th 86 124 Sherise O'Shea Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:19.16 02:20.67 02:16.22 06:56.05

62nd 2nd 71 MA200 Michael Lynch Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 02:25.92 02:20.92 02:18.16 07:05.00

63rd 8th 63 MA80 Conor Young Vauxhall Nova 7 Autograss Class 2 02:31.20 02:21.36 05:00.00 09:52.56

64th 5th 56 s Christian Carraway Ford Puma Zetec 6 1400 Rally Car 02:45.00 02:22.60 02:17.63 07:25.23

65th 9th 60 10 Adam Corbett Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 03:08.12 02:24.25 05:00.00 10:32.37

66th 3rd 94 MA49 Shane Hickey Toyota Yaris 10 Autograss Class 1 02:33.84 02:24.43 02:21.78 07:20.05

67th 5th 68 MA160 Adam Galvin Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 05:00.00 02:25.86 02:23.49 09:49.35

68th 6th 73 MA335 Pat Doyle Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:34.82 02:26.18 02:39.76 07:40.76

69th 7th 69 MA28 Kevin Connolly Nissan Micra K11 8 Autograss Class 1 02:32.96 02:28.16 02:31.04 07:32.16

70th 4th 91 MA24 Darragh Kenny Mini 1000 10 Autograss Class 1 02:30.13 02:28.94 02:20.61 07:19.68

71st 8th 74 MA27 Paudie Connolly Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:34.95 02:29.34 05:00.00 10:04.29

72nd 6th 85 531 Oisin Dick Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:37.00 02:33.50 02:28.66 07:39.16

73rd 7th 79 512 Isabelle Falvey Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 05:00.00 02:35.24 05:00.00 12:35.24

74th 5th 93 MA161 Patrick Galvin Toyota Yaris 4 door 10 Autograss Class 1 02:54.12 02:41.76 02:36.84 08:12.72

75th 1st 97 970 s Dillon Murphy Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:42.82 02:35.64 10:18.46

76th 6th 95 TJ Dunne Micra 10 Junior 1000 Rally 02:44.73 02:42.83 05:00.00 10:27.56

77th 2nd 98 970 s Iain Murphy Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:46.23 02:41.86 10:28.09

78th 8th 83 122 Lillian Deane Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:47.20 02:47.53 02:59.22 08:33.95

79th 3rd 101 96 Sean Boland Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:53.92 02:59.86 10:53.78

80th 4th 99 435 James Curran Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:57.50 02:33.73 10:31.23

81st 5th 102 838 s Tadgh Coonan Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 04:01.00 05:00.00 14:01.00

82nd 6th 96 838 s Ben Coonan Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 04:27.51 03:03.55 12:31.06

83rd 11th 10 s Tom Roche Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:30.32 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:30.32

84th 16th 41 s Declan Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:02.64 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:02.64

SECOND RUNS



Mallow Autograss Club Donal O'Brien Memorial Sprint
Watergrasshill - Sunday 7 January 2024

OVERALL RESULTS85th 17th 42 s Jack Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:02.71 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:02.71

86th 18th 44 James O'Riordan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:09.70 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:09.70

87th 19th 54 Turlough Kenny Toyota Starlet KP60 1.6 5 1600 Rally Car 02:10.18 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:10.18

88th 20th 35 s Adam Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:11.21 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:11.21

89th 10th 64 316 s Geoff Gowan Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:15.30 05:00.00 02:15.63 09:30.93

90th 9th 16 7 Matt Murphy Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rod 02:08.03 05:00.00 02:08.12 09:16.15

91st 9th 84 212 Marc Falvey Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 03:20.04 05:00.00 03:49.90 12:09.94



Mallow Autograss Club Donal O'Brien Memorial Sprint
Watergrasshill - Sunday 7 January 2024

OVERALL RESULTS

O'all Class No Car no Driver Car Class 1st run 2nd run 3rd run TOTAL

1st 1st 3 Daryl Culbert Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:48.53 01:43.53 01:42.47 05:14.53

2nd 2nd 1 74 Jack Brennan LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:51.43 01:44.87 01:42.55 05:18.85

3rd 3rd 2 801 Conor McCarthy LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:48.46 01:45.73 01:46.28 05:20.47

4th 4th 11 s Tommy Cronin Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:58.95 01:51.20 01:49.46 05:39.61

5th 5th 6 s Donal Shinick Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:01.49 01:53.44 01:52.20 05:47.13

6th 6th 7 850 Eamon Glenny Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:02.26 01:59.72 01:52.27 05:54.25

7th 7th 8 696 Jack O Donovan LaBase LS01-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:00.39 01:53.09 01:52.36 05:45.84

8th 1st 19 435 s Patrick Curran Saxo-Pinto 2 2-litre Hot Rod 01:58.55 01:51.56 01:52.41 05:42.52

9th 2nd 22 178 Tom Buckley 206-Vauxhall 16v 2 National Hot Rod 02:32.07 01:54.12 01:52.56 06:18.75

10th 1st 62 916 s Cole McGann Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 01:59.70 01:56.16 01:53.43 05:49.29

11th 2nd 66 916 s Kevin McGann Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:00.70 02:01.67 01:53.58 05:55.95

12th 1st 26 Ian Laracy SHP RT200-Duratec 3 Irish Supercar 01:52.67 01:54.46 01:54.16 05:41.29

13th 8th 12 Trevor Culbert Casmat-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 01:52.46 01:46.50 01:54.30 05:33.26

14th 1st 47 s Nathan Whelan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:14.93 01:55.58 01:55.18 06:05.69

15th 3rd 17 470 Luke O'Donovan Starlet 80-Honda 16v 2 1600 Hot Rod 02:32.45 02:03.16 01:55.58 06:31.19

16th 9th 5 s David Roche Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:55.38 01:59.55 01:55.67 06:50.60

17th 4th 14 435 s David Curran Saxo-Pinto 2 2-litre Hot Rod 02:02.48 01:59.69 01:55.81 05:57.98

18th 2nd 45 Joe Kehoe Honda Civic Gen 4 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:01.96 01:55.25 01:56.93 05:54.14

19th 3rd 48 s Niall O'Connell Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:07.93 01:56.24 01:58.36 06:02.53

20th 5th 15 74 Eamon Donovan 205-Vauxhall 16v 2 National Hot Rod 02:14.18 02:06.61 01:58.53 06:19.32

21st 4th 37 41 Andrew Sheehan Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:04.83 02:02.29 02:00.04 06:07.16

22nd 5th 40 Brian Walker Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:05.72 01:59.16 02:00.38 06:05.26

23rd 6th 50 s Toby McGuire Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 5 Fiesta Zetec 02:04.16 02:01.55 02:01.16 06:06.87

24th 7th 49 s Shane Griffan Citroen C2 5 1600 Rally Car 02:18.04 02:04.04 02:01.30 06:23.38

25th 8th 36 s Alan Houlihan Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 5 Fiesta Zetec 02:12.44 02:07.21 02:01.69 06:21.34

26th 9th 18 127 s Jonathan O'Brien Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:04.36 02:01.35 02:01.72 06:07.43

27th 10th 39 Barry McIntyre Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:07.23 02:04.72 02:01.73 06:13.68

28th 11th 43 s Jack Houlihan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:03.58 02:00.30 02:01.83 06:05.71

29th 1st 59 266 Tom Sheehan Opel Corsa B 1400 6 1400 Rally Car 02:08.72 02:01.95 02:02.38 06:13.05

30th 1st 72 7 Mick Boland Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rod 02:06.23 02:01.87 02:02.54 06:10.64

31st 1st 31 Danny O'Leary Ford Escort G3 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:07.50 02:06.43 02:02.58 06:16.51

32nd 1st 89 6 Logan Hoey BMW MINI 1.6 9 Junior MINI 02:57.33 02:05.76 02:03.20 07:06.29

33rd 3rd 65 205 Jimmy Boland Toyota Starlet 70 1.2 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:12.60 02:06.44 02:03.67 06:22.71

34th 2nd 29 Alan O'Riordan Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:03.96 02:04.72 02:03.75 06:12.43

35th 3rd 30 s Cillian Doherty Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:48.17 02:07.89 02:04.05 07:00.11

36th 10th 4 808 David Corrigan Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:14.07 02:07.06 02:04.80 06:25.93

37th 4th 67 316 s Kyle Browne Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:08.23 02:12.18 02:07.90 06:28.31

38th 2nd 16 7 Matt Murphy Nissan Micra K11 8 1 litre Hot Rod 02:08.03 05:00.00 02:08.12 09:16.15

39th 1st 87 828 Tommy O'Dwyer Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:13.36 02:09.53 02:08.76 06:31.65

40th 12th 18N 127 s Nicole O'Brien Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 05:00.00 02:15.96 02:09.22 09:25.18

41st 5th 20 368 s Raymond Darcy Honda Civic Sedan D14 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:06.32 02:03.55 02:10.04 06:19.91

42nd 2nd 80 150 Jack Roche Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:22.27 02:14.87 02:10.08 06:47.22

43rd 3rd 76 MA25 s Tyrone Cusack Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:27.86 02:12.72 02:10.10 06:50.68

44th 2nd 27 Kayleigh Cole BMW MINI 3 Track Day Car 02:27.00 02:14.63 02:10.27 06:51.90

45th 1st 104 WW288 s Harry Daly Berrisford-Opel 1.2 12 Autograss Junior Special 02:20.96 02:17.20 02:11.01 06:49.17

46th 4th 75 MA25 s Trevor Cusack Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:16.23 02:09.70 02:11.04 06:36.97

47th 2nd 57 246 Conor O'Connell Honda Civic Gen 5 1400 6 1400 Rally Car 02:18.16 02:11.46 02:11.66 06:41.28

48th 13th 51 Tom Dunne Ford Fiesta Mk7 R2 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:23.93 02:13.49 02:12.36 06:49.78

49th 3rd 78 920 Ben Fitzgerald Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:17.01 02:13.00 02:12.68 06:42.69

50th 3rd 58 s Declan Herlihy Ford Puma Zetec 6 1400 Rally Car 04:03.52 02:16.07 02:12.80 08:32.39

51st 14th 52 244 Tom Herbert Honda Civic Gen 5 1.6 5 1600 Rally Car 02:33.93 02:15.66 02:13.13 07:02.72

52nd 6th 21 368 s Steven Condon Honda Civic Sedan D14 7 1300 Hot Rod 03:01.14 02:03.61 02:13.26 07:18.01

53rd 2nd 103 WW288 s Gemma Daly Berrisford-Opel 1.2 12 Autograss Junior Special 02:21.61 02:16.50 02:14.20 06:52.31

54th 1st 81 WW427 Sean Beresford Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 03:09.43 02:01.63 02:15.16 07:26.22

55th 1st 90 MA283 Cian Cashman Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 02:20.13 02:18.69 02:15.22 06:54.04

56th 7th 61 316 s Alex Loftus Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:12.35 02:12.20 02:15.35 06:39.90

57th 8th 64 316 s Geoff Gowan Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 02:15.30 05:00.00 02:15.63 09:30.93

58th 4th 86 124 Sherise O'Shea Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:19.16 02:20.67 02:16.22 06:56.05

59th 4th 56 s Christian Carraway Ford Puma Zetec 6 1400 Rally Car 02:45.00 02:22.60 02:17.63 07:25.23

60th 2nd 71 MA200 Michael Lynch Nissan Micra K11 10 Autograss Class 1 02:25.92 02:20.92 02:18.16 07:05.00

61st 5th 70 CK198 Lewy Walters Nissan Micra K11 8 Autograss Class 1 02:23.90 02:17.66 02:19.70 07:01.26

62nd 3rd 91 MA24 Darragh Kenny Mini 1000 10 Autograss Class 1 02:30.13 02:28.94 02:20.61 07:19.68

63rd 4th 94 MA49 Shane Hickey Toyota Yaris 10 Autograss Class 1 02:33.84 02:24.43 02:21.78 07:20.05

64th 4th 34 s John Doherty Subaru Impreza 4 2-litre Rally Car 02:26.10 02:18.86 02:22.33 07:07.29

65th 6th 68 MA160 Adam Galvin Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 05:00.00 02:25.86 02:23.49 09:49.35

66th 5th 85 531 Oisin Dick Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:37.00 02:33.50 02:28.66 07:39.16

67th 7th 69 MA28 Kevin Connolly Nissan Micra K11 8 Autograss Class 1 02:32.96 02:28.16 02:31.04 07:32.16

68th 1st 99 435 James Curran Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:57.50 02:33.73 10:31.23

69th 2nd 97 970 s Dillon Murphy Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:42.82 02:35.64 10:18.46

70th 5th 93 MA161 Patrick Galvin Toyota Yaris 4 door 10 Autograss Class 1 02:54.12 02:41.76 02:36.84 08:12.72

71st 8th 73 MA335 Pat Doyle Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:34.82 02:26.18 02:39.76 07:40.76

72nd 3rd 98 970 s Iain Murphy Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:46.23 02:41.86 10:28.09

73rd 6th 83 122 Lillian Deane Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 02:47.20 02:47.53 02:59.22 08:33.95

74th 4th 101 96 Sean Boland Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 02:53.92 02:59.86 10:53.78

75th 5th 96 838 s Ben Coonan Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 04:27.51 03:03.55 12:31.06

76th 7th 84 212 Marc Falvey Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 03:20.04 05:00.00 03:49.90 12:09.94

77th 11th 10 s Tom Roche Semog-Suzuki GSXR750 1 Buggies 02:30.32 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:30.32

78th 3rd 25 88 Fionn Roche Nissan S14-HKS 2JZ 3.4 3 Drift Car 02:08.50 02:06.29 05:00.00 09:14.79

79th 15th 38 Andy O'Donnell Mazda MX5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 03:04.12 02:15.13 05:00.00 10:19.25

80th 16th 41 s Declan Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:02.64 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:02.64

81st 17th 42 s Jack Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:02.71 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:02.71

82nd 18th 44 James O'Riordan Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:09.70 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:09.70

83rd 19th 54 Turlough Kenny Toyota Starlet KP60 1.6 5 1600 Rally Car 02:10.18 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:10.18

84th 20th 35 s Adam Browne Honda Civic Gen 5 1600 5 1600 Rally Car 02:11.21 05:00.00 05:00.00 12:11.21

THIRD RUNS



Mallow Autograss Club Donal O'Brien Memorial Sprint
Watergrasshill - Sunday 7 January 2024

OVERALL RESULTS85th 5th 55 47 Adam O'Mahony Ford Fiesta Mk4 1250 4 door 6 Fiesta Zetec 05:00.00 02:17.38 05:00.00 12:17.38

86th 9th 63 MA80 Conor Young Vauxhall Nova 7 Autograss Class 2 02:31.20 02:21.36 05:00.00 09:52.56

87th 10th 60 10 Adam Corbett Toyota Starlet 80 1300 7 1300 Hot Rod 03:08.12 02:24.25 05:00.00 10:32.37

88th 9th 74 MA27 Paudie Connolly Mini 1000 8 Autograss Class 1 02:34.95 02:29.34 05:00.00 10:04.29

89th 8th 79 512 Isabelle Falvey Nissan Micra K11 9 Junior Hot Rod 05:00.00 02:35.24 05:00.00 12:35.24

90th 6th 95 TJ Dunne Micra 10 Junior 1000 Rally 02:44.73 02:42.83 05:00.00 10:27.56

91st 6th 102 838 s Tadgh Coonan Ninja Kart 11 Ninja Kart 05:00.00 04:01.00 05:00.00 14:01.00


